
Jarvis Christian (0-9) -vs- Midwestern State (4-4)
12/09/95 at Wichita Falls, Texas

 
 

 
 
Jarvis Christian 59

Midwestern State 75

Date: 12/09/95
Time: 7:00 p.m.
Site: Wichita Falls, Texas
Referees: Marlon Stafford, Larry Bruner, Ken Joyner

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Jarvis Christian 23 36 59
Midwestern State 31 44 75

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
42 CLARK, Terrance * 39 9-21 4-11 1-3 3-1 4 3 2 2 1 2 23
10 ROBINSON, Roger * 32 3-10 1-8 0-0 1-1 2 3 2 1 1 4 7
14 PLEASANT, Joe * 19 2-12 1-7 2-2 1-4 5 2 2 4 0 3 7
24 PRICE, Cornell * 23 3-4 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 4 1 1 0 1 6
44 YOUNG, Julius * 31 1-6 0-0 3-4 6-8 14 2 0 0 1 1 5
12 McDONALD, Michael 15 3-7 0-0 1-2 1-4 5 0 1 3 0 0 7
40 BROWN, Carlos 15 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2
52 RHODES, Derrick 2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2
32 McCOLLUMS, Kendrick 13 0-4 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 1 2 0 1 0
00 HINCHEN, Kevin 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 2 0 0 0
20 ZAPALA, Alberto 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
54 GRANDBERRY, Kermit 2 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 23-67 6-27 7-11 15-26 41 14 10 17 3 12 59

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 23-67   34.3 % 6-27   22.2 % 7-11   63.6 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
35 FOLEY, Clint * 28 8-15 0-0 1-2 3-5 8 2 1 3 1 1 17
11 PERRY, Jerry * 26 3-8 3-7 0-0 0-9 9 1 6 1 0 5 9
05 ROGERS, Kevin * 27 3-8 0-1 2-2 0-0 0 2 3 0 1 3 8
42 WASHINGTON, Joe * 18 4-5 0-0 0-1 1-0 1 0 1 1 1 1 8
30 HIGHTOWER, Brian * 16 2-4 0-1 1-1 1-5 6 2 3 3 0 0 5
24 JONES, Michael 17 3-7 1-2 1-2 2-0 2 2 0 0 0 1 8
03 GUYTON, Alvin 15 3-5 0-0 1-2 1-3 4 3 1 3 0 0 7
33 SULLIVAN, Dain 20 2-9 1-3 0-0 0-2 2 0 3 1 1 0 5
34 STASTNY, Craig 11 2-2 0-0 0-1 3-3 6 0 1 1 0 0 4
40 WITT, Herb 8 1-2 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 0 1 1 0 0 4
12 McILHANEY, Rob 14 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 5 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 31-66 5-14 8-13 12-29 41 12 21 19 4 11 75

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 31-66   47.0 % 5-14   35.7 % 8-13   61.5 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0



First Half Box Score
Jarvis Christian 23

Midwestern State 31

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
42 CLARK, Terrance 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 ROBINSON, Roger 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 PLEASANT, Joe 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 PRICE, Cornell 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
44 YOUNG, Julius 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 McDONALD, Michael 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
40 BROWN, Carlos 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
52 RHODES, Derrick 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 McCOLLUMS, Kendrick 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 HINCHEN, Kevin 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 ZAPALA, Alberto 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
54 GRANDBERRY, Kermit 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NaN NaN NaN

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
35 FOLEY, Clint 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 PERRY, Jerry 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 ROGERS, Kevin 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
42 WASHINGTON, Joe 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 HIGHTOWER, Brian 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 JONES, Michael 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 GUYTON, Alvin 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 SULLIVAN, Dain 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
34 STASTNY, Craig 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
40 WITT, Herb 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 McILHANEY, Rob 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NaN NaN NaN



Second Half Box Score
Jarvis Christian 36

Midwestern State 44

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
42 CLARK, Terrance 39 9-21 4-11 1-3 3-1 4 3 2 2 1 2 23
10 ROBINSON, Roger 32 3-10 1-8 0-0 1-1 2 3 2 1 1 4 7
14 PLEASANT, Joe 19 2-12 1-7 2-2 1-4 5 2 2 4 0 3 7
24 PRICE, Cornell 23 3-4 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 4 1 1 0 1 6
44 YOUNG, Julius 31 1-6 0-0 3-4 6-8 14 2 0 0 1 1 5
12 McDONALD, Michael 15 3-7 0-0 1-2 1-4 5 0 1 3 0 0 7
40 BROWN, Carlos 15 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2
52 RHODES, Derrick 2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2
32 McCOLLUMS, Kendrick 13 0-4 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 1 2 0 1 0
0 HINCHEN, Kevin 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 2 0 0 0
20 ZAPALA, Alberto 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
54 GRANDBERRY, Kermit 2 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 23-67 6-27 7-11 15-26 41 14 10 17 3 12 59
34.3 % 22.2 % 63.6 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
35 FOLEY, Clint 28 8-15 0-0 1-2 3-5 8 2 1 3 1 1 17
11 PERRY, Jerry 26 3-8 3-7 0-0 0-9 9 1 6 1 0 5 9
5 ROGERS, Kevin 27 3-8 0-1 2-2 0-0 0 2 3 0 1 3 8
42 WASHINGTON, Joe 18 4-5 0-0 0-1 1-0 1 0 1 1 1 1 8
30 HIGHTOWER, Brian 16 2-4 0-1 1-1 1-5 6 2 3 3 0 0 5
24 JONES, Michael 17 3-7 1-2 1-2 2-0 2 2 0 0 0 1 8
3 GUYTON, Alvin 15 3-5 0-0 1-2 1-3 4 3 1 3 0 0 7
33 SULLIVAN, Dain 20 2-9 1-3 0-0 0-2 2 0 3 1 1 0 5
34 STASTNY, Craig 11 2-2 0-0 0-1 3-3 6 0 1 1 0 0 4
40 WITT, Herb 8 1-2 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 0 1 1 0 0 4
12 McILHANEY, Rob 14 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 5 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 31-66 5-14 8-13 12-29 41 12 21 19 4 11 75
47.0 % 35.7 % 61.5 %


